SMOKEMASTER
TIIE ITTODEL F66V IS A SET.F-CONTAINED ELECIRONIC
AIR CLE,AI{ER FOR USE IN SOI'RCE qAPII'RE APPLI-
CATIONS IN INDUSTRY. TIIE AIR CLEAI{ER IIAS
CASTERS TIrAT PROVIDE PORTABLE OPERATION, ArJ.f,)f,I-
rNG }IOVEIIIENT TO TIIE COIITAIITNATION SOI]RCE. fiIE
UODEL F66V USES A I{ECIIN|ICAL ARJI WIfiI FLEXIBLE
HOSING At{D HOOD TOR CTOSE CONTAUINATTON cAI|[T'RE.

CIo Colleaor)
Figure 24. High Voltage Power Supply Schematic.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
F 6 6
F indicates | |
e lect ronic  |  |
a i r  c leaner- '
I
I
66 ind icates _ l
model l ine
v 1 2 L 3
Ai r f l ow  ( l -OO 's  c f rn )  L3  =  1300
Power reguirements
1 - l-20 VAC I PH 2 = 240 VAC
3 : 2 0 8 V A C 1 P H  4  = 2 O 8 V A C
5 = 2 3 0 V A C ? P H  6 -  4 5 O V A C
Nunber of cleaning passes
1 = s ing le pass
2 = double pass
1 P H
3 P H
3 P H
V = vert ical
Ai r f low
Direction
Figure 25. Model Number KeY
3 4
OM-0015 Rev. B
GUIDE SPECIFICATIONS
MODEL F66V
Scope: The fol lowing describes a self-contained, industrial grade,-
electronic air cleaning device mounted on a novable, rol l-around
base with integral, adjustable, source capture ducting.
Description:
L. Single phase powered units shall be provided with integral cord
and p lug assembl ies.
2. High voltage pohrer supply design shall  l init  short circuited
output current to less than 5 ma.
3. Standard collection cells (2) to weigh no more than 33 pounds each
to faci l i tate manual handling during serrr ice.
4.  Vol tage gradient  wi th in  co l lector  sect ion to  be over  20,0OO
vol ts  per  inch.
5. Unit s[aII have a total electronic ceII plate area of at least
2 ra  f t . .
6. Roll-around base assembly shall  be l iquid t iqht with a means for
draining any accumulated l iquid.
7. Roll-around base shall  have two air intake locations, both 8"
diameter and both capable of being individualty dampered closed.
8. Source capture arm shall  be self support ing and able to be
posit ioned by hand and then remain stationary.
9. Unit shall  have 4-way diffuser gri l le at exhaust of blower.
L0. Unit shall  have variable sheave drive from motor to blower
providing for blower speed adjustment.
LL. Blower motor shall  be of TEFC construction with ball  bearings.
L2.  Design of  a i r  c leaner  sha11 l in i t  product ion of  nox ious ozone to
within OSHA approved leve1s.
l-3. Unit shall  include l-rr metal mesh pref i l ter and postf i l ter.
L4. Unit shall  have test button and system lamp to indicate proper
operation of high voltage power suppty.
L5.  Meta l  cabinet  to  be 16 gauge steel .
3 5
OM-0015 Rev. B
CERTIFICATE OF WARRANTY
LIMITED ONE YEAR SMOKEMASTER WARRANTY
Air Quolity Engineering, Inc. wqrrqnls the Smokemqster Eleclronic Air Cleqners to be lree lrom detects
in workmqnship or mqleriqls, under normql use qnd service, lor q period oi one (l) yeor lrom the dqte